
2020 Chico State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-7   Conf: 11-5   Home: 12-3   Away: 3-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (164), Opp (171)   DPs Turned: Team (16), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (4), Grissom (1), Hennessey (1), Rasmusson (1), Stofiel (1),
Opp (5)   Picked Off: Grissom (1), Navarro (1), Pineda (1), Zavala (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Stofiel (1), Totals (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (34-47), Stofiel (13-19), Gowdy (4-4),
Verdon (4-4), Maggi (3-3), Henry (2-3), Scott (2-2), Stiegele (2-2), Beauchamp (1-1), Burchit (1-1), Chivens (1-2), Larson (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
34 Lajoie, Willie .410 22-21 78 18 32 5 1 3 18 48 .615 7 3 10 3 .472 1 1 1-1 178 11 1 .995
27 Zavala, Eddie .397 22-21 73 16 29 6 0 2 18 41 .562 3 5 12 1 .457 0 3 1-1 44 3 1 .979
3 Rasmusson, Aidan .286 18-11 42 5 12 1 0 0 2 13 .310 6 3 6 0 .412 0 1 0-2 3 7 1 .909
14 Navarro, JT .268 22-21 82 16 22 5 0 4 18 39 .476 9 5 11 0 .375 0 2 1-1 20 53 5 .936
11 Wissler, Cody .256 17-11 43 7 11 3 0 0 8 14 .326 4 0 7 1 .313 1 0 2-2 12 0 1 .923
44 Perez, Jorge .242 21-18 66 8 16 2 2 0 6 22 .333 7 0 13 2 .311 1 3 1-1 16 43 5 .922
38 Muñoz, Adam .228 21-20 57 11 13 3 0 0 9 16 .281 4 8 16 1 .362 0 3 0-0 29 2 1 .969
15 Stofiel, Tyler .204 19-17 49 8 10 3 0 1 6 16 .327 8 3 16 0 .350 0 1 0-0 102 20 0 1.000
33 Grissom, Tyler .191 19-15 47 4 9 0 0 0 6 9 .191 1 2 3 0 .240 0 5 1-1 20 38 2 .967
9 Renteria, Andrew .400 5-3 10 3 4 0 0 0 0 4 .400 0 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 7 6 0 1.000
31 Morgan, Grady .400 4-0 5 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .600 0 0 2 0 .400 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
35 Olson, Turner .340 15-14 53 16 18 6 0 1 5 27 .509 6 1 7 0 .417 0 2 0-2 28 2 0 1.000
1 Limonchi, Skylar .263 13-5 19 3 5 2 0 0 6 7 .368 2 0 4 0 .333 0 0 1-2 14 0 0 1.000
21 Pineda, Kyle .154 15-6 26 2 4 0 0 0 2 4 .154 1 0 2 0 .185 0 2 2-2 15 0 0 1.000
13 Hennessey, Griffin .143 9-4 14 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .143 3 0 5 0 .294 0 1 0-0 6 9 1 .938
37 Erne, Tyler .125 8-2 8 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 0 0 4 0 .125 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
40 Maggi, Nate .100 8-7 20 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .100 2 0 8 0 .182 0 0 0-0 27 0 0 1.000
5 Beauchamp, Bryce .000 6-1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 1 .000 0 0 0-0 11 1 0 1.000
25 Mora, Nick .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .274 22-22 700 124 192 37 3 11 109 268 .383 63 30 131 9 .358 3 24 11-16 549 225 19 .976
Opponents .268 22-22 713 93 191 26 6 8 87 253 .355 62 26 140 15 .346 6 7 17-24 527 229 41 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
36 Inman, Vince 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
28 Scott, Kristian 0.77 0-0 11 0 0 0-3 5 11.2 7 1 1 3 8 1 1 0 .175 0 3 0 0 0
32 Foret, Daniel 1.46 2-0 8 0 0 0-3 0 12.1 7 2 2 3 15 0 0 0 .167 1 2 0 1 0
23 Kent, Alex 1.93 3-0 10 0 0 0-1 0 14.0 11 3 3 8 17 1 0 0 .212 0 2 0 0 0
51 Larson, Grant 2.54 4-0 6 6 1 0-0 0 39.0 38 15 11 3 31 5 0 3 .242 1 1 0 0 0
29 Stiegele, Christian 3.00 2-2 6 6 0 0-2 0 27.0 28 10 9 7 20 4 0 3 .272 0 1 0 1 3
48 Verdon, Josh 3.86 1-1 8 2 0 0-1 0 16.1 16 7 7 7 6 3 2 0 .267 1 2 0 0 0
19 Chivens, Tyler 3.86 1-0 9 0 0 0-2 0 9.1 12 5 4 0 7 2 1 1 .324 0 2 0 1 0
17 Henry, Brendan 4.32 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 12 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 .364 0 1 0 1 2
20 Gowdy, Braeden 5.40 1-3 6 6 0 0-1 0 23.1 22 15 14 13 21 1 1 1 .262 2 9 1 2 2
4 Sealey, Connor 5.40 0-0 7 0 0 0-2 0 11.2 13 7 7 3 6 4 1 0 .271 3 2 0 0 0
30 Burchit, Chad 11.57 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 5 3 3 1 3 0 0 0 .385 1 0 0 0 0
26 McFarlane, Austin 16.88 1-1 5 2 0 0-0 0 5.1 13 10 10 9 4 2 0 0 .464 3 1 0 0 0
22 Carruthers, Kenton 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 4 7 4 3 1 1 0 0 .444 1 0 1 0 0
42 Maki, Troy 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 3 4 1 0 0 2 0 0 .600 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.93 15-7 90 22 1 4 5 183.0 191 93 80 62 140 26 6 8 .268 13 26 2 6 7
Opponents 4.61 7-15 73 22 1 2 3 175.2 192 124 90 63 131 37 3 11 .274 26 30 2 3 24



2020 Chico State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Stofiel, Tyler 122 102 20 0 1.000 1 13 6 .684 1 0
35 Olson, Turner 30 28 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Maggi, Nate 27 27 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
21 Pineda, Kyle 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Limonchi, Skylar 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Renteria, Andrew 13 7 6 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Beauchamp, Bryce 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
51 Larson, Grant 10 3 7 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
29 Stiegele, Christian 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
20 Gowdy, Braeden 5 0 5 0 1.000 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
48 Verdon, Josh 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
23 Kent, Alex 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
31 Morgan, Grady 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Henry, Brendan 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
37 Erne, Tyler 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Sealey, Connor 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Scott, Kristian 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
52 Sandoval, Junior 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Chivens, Tyler 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
36 Inman, Vince 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Maki, Troy 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 McFarlane, Austin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
25 Mora, Nick 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Lajoie, Willie 190 178 11 1 .995 16 0 0 — 0 0
27 Zavala, Eddie 48 44 3 1 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Muñoz, Adam 32 29 2 1 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Grissom, Tyler 60 20 38 2 .967 7 0 0 — 0 0
13 Hennessey, Griffin 16 6 9 1 .938 2 0 0 — 0 0
14 Navarro, JT 78 20 53 5 .936 8 0 0 — 0 0
11 Wissler, Cody 13 12 0 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Perez, Jorge 64 16 43 5 .922 5 0 0 — 0 0
3 Rasmusson, Aidan 11 3 7 1 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
32 Foret, Daniel 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
30 Burchit, Chad 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Carruthers, Kenton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 793 549 225 19 .976 43 17 6 .723 1 0
Opponents 797 527 229 41 .949 27 11 5 .688 6 0


